

Officers

Sherry Clark—Chair Cotton Wood—Vice Chair Linda Gossett—Secretary Linda Gossett—Treasurer Susan Gilger—Historian

Board Members

Stephanie Barnes Terry Blagg Glenna Brownlee Judy Brownlee Cristy Herrada Kim Horton Suzanne Johnson Kay Wilson

Gaild Welfare Bard

... touching the lives of abused and neglected children!

March 23, 2015

Dear Brown County Commissioners' Court:

The Brownwood Brown County Child Welfare Board is very busy meeting the needs of the foster children from Brown County.

We have three prospective members that we recommend to fill vacancies on the Board.

Toni Damron resides in Blanket and has experience as an assistant social work professor/field director, program director for Caring Hearts for Children in Comanche, Specialist I at Texas Dept. of Families and Protective Services in Brownwood, and employee of Hope For Tomorrow in Early. She desires to continue working with foster children.

Bruce Morris resides in Bangs and is retired from Bangs ISD where he worked for many years. He is an usher and committee member of First Baptist Church in Bangs, a member of the American Legion, and a member of the Bangs Business Association. He states that he enjoyed being a positive role model while employed at Bangs ISD and lists his talents as exhibiting positive people skills, conversationalist skills, and organizational skills. He desires to assist these children who have needs.

Connie Wyatt has resided in her current residence in Brownwood for 25 years. She has a bachelor's degree in social work and was a case worker for several years. She has 7 years experience serving on the board of a nonprofit organization. She currently owns Precious Cargo Children's Store and desires to serve on the Brown County Child Welfare Board to assist these children in need.

The Brown County Child Welfare Board members request that you grant approval of these candidates.

Thank you for your consideration and for your support of the Child Welfare Board.

Sincerely,

Sherry D. Clark Sherry Clark, Chair

March 23. 2015 (Exhibit#3)

Child Welfare Board of Brown County Post Office Box 836 Brownwood. Texas 76804

